

188, 14th Road, Noordwyk, Midrand, 1685 Private Bag X10, Marshalltown, 2107 Tel: +27 10 493 2500 (Switchboard) E-mail: enquiries@judiciary.org.za www.judiciary.org.za

JUDICIAL SERVICE COMMISSION

25 July 2022

MEDIA STATEMENT

At its meeting on Monday 25 July 2022 the Judicial Service Commission (JSC), constituted without members designated by the National Assembly and National Council of Provinces, deliberated and resolved to advise the President to suspend Judge President Hlophe in terms of section 177 (3) of the Constitution. This is following the decision of the JSC on 25 August 2021 made in terms of section 20 (3) of the Judicial Service Commission Act 9 of 1994 that Judge President Hlophe is guilty of gross misconduct.

Ends.

Enquiries: Adv Baloyi SC,0836315741 and Ms D Tshepe 082 8228599

Issued by the Judicial Service Commission

